Prepared By: First Residential Mortgage Network, In	ic., DBA FRM Network, Inc.Loan Number:
57813230 9500 ormsby Station Rd Lowsville Ky 40223 AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: NAME: ADDRESS:	When recorded mail to: Real Estate Title Services, LLC 9721 Ormsby Station Road, Suite 105 Louisville, KY 40223 502-315-1670
Corporation Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage/Deed of Trust	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby Document Custody Services, a Division of Treasury West Hills, CA 91304 all rights, title and interest mortgage/deed of trust dated April 29, 2004 and execut for and during their joint lives and upon the death of fee simple to First Residential Mortgage Network, the laws of the sate of Kentucky and whose principal Louisville, KY 40223, as recorded in page(s) State of ALABAMA described hereinafter as follows: Land situated in the (See attached legal description Parcel # 285162004086000 Commonly known as: 174 Flagstone Ln. Calera, ALABAMA 35040	y Bank, NA, 8501 Fallbrook Avenue, WH50M, of undersigned in and to that certain real estate ated by Steve Medlin and wife, Amanda Medlin, of either of them, then to the survivor of them in Inc., DBA FRM Network, Inc. organized under all place of business is 9500 Ormsby Station Rd, SHELBY County records.
Together with the notes or notes therein described of thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue	
First Residential Mortgage Network, Inc., DBA FRI BY: Bryce Malone ITS: Vice President	M Network, Inc.
STATE OF: KENTUCKY COUNTY OF: JEFFERSON	
County and State, personally appeared Bryce Malon corporation herein which executed the within instrum corporate seal of said corporation; that said instruction of its instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	nent, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the ment was signed and sealed on behalf of said is Board of Directors and that he acknowledges said on.
NOTARY PUBLIC:	
Commission Expires:	

Commission Expires: ____

20040702000366870 Pg 2/2 14.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/02/2004 12:35:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

Exhibit "A"

File Number: 204040379

The following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 174, according to the Survey of Camden Cove III, as recorded in Map Book 28, Page 3, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Being the same property conveyed to Steve Medlin and wife, Amanda Medlin, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, by Corporation Form Warranty Deed dated March 22, 2002, of record in Instrument No. 2002-15561, in the Office of the Probate Records of Shelby County, Alabama. Also, being the same property PREVIOUSLY conveyed to Builder's Group, Inc., the Developer, of record in the Office aforesaid.

Being the same property commonly known as: 174 Flagstone Lane, Calera, AL 35040

Tax ID No.: 285162004026000